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Scheme 1.  Synthesis of the active fluorene-phenanthrene systems 5a-b
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Figure 1. (a) Schematic drawing of the spray coated UV light emission through ITO electrode and (b) UV light top emission device fabricated on self-assembled monolayer (SAM) treated silver glass substrates.
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Figure 2. Absorption measurement for solution (a) UV emitters 5a (b) 5b and thin film state for UV emitters (c) 5a and (d) 5b.
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Figure 3. Photoluminescent (PL) measurement for solution (a) UV emitters 5a (b) 5b and thin film state for UV emitters (c) 5a and (d) 5b.


[image: ]
Figure 4: cross sectional view SEM images of spray coated UV OLECs (a) on ITO glass substrate, bottom to top, 120 nm thick ITO layer, spin coated 100 nm PEDOT:PSS layer, spin coated 600 nm thick UV emission layer 5a, sputtered 100 nm thick silver top electrode; (b) on ITO glass substrate, bottom to top, 120 nm thick ITO layer, spin coated 100 nm PEDOT:PSS layer, spray coated 600 nm thick UV emission layer 5b, sputtered 100 nm thick silver top electrode;
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Figure 5: Current and Voltage sweep (I/V) curve for UV emitters (a) 5a and (c) 5b, on ITO glass substrates. Electroluminescent (EL) spectrum of spray coated OLECs on pre-coated ITO glass slides with (b) 5a (d) 5b.   

Table 1: collection of electroluminescent data of UV OLEC devices 1, 2 and 3. 
	Devices
	EL Peak (nm)
	Von (V)
	Vmax (V)
	Jmax (mA/cm2)
	Lmax (µW/cm2)
	Lifetime (min)

	1
	394
	3
	8
	190
	14.52
	<1

	2
	398
	3
	5
	215
	20.57
	<1

	3
	410
	2.5
	10
	195
	6.28
	<1



Table 2: Table shows the device architecture, emission, and their application methods.
	Devices
	Device Architecture
	Emission
	Deposition 

	[bookmark: _Hlk156485788]1
	Glass/ITO/PEDOT:PSS/molecule 5a/Silver
	Bottom Emitting
	Spin Coating

	2
	Glass/ITO/PEDOT:PSS/molecule 5b/Silver
	Bottom Emitting
	Spray Coating

	3
	Glass/silver/ molecule 5b/ PEDOT:PSS/ AgNW
	Top Emitting
	Spray Coating
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Figure 6: Cross sectional view SEM images of spray coated UV OLECs on silver glass substrate, top to bottom: silver nanowires 100 nm, PEDOT:PSS 50 nm, 5b emission layer 600 nm, SAM treated sputtered silver 100 nm. 
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Figure 7: Current and Voltage sweep (I/V) curve for UV emitters
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